Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) , RECORE 02 - 03 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OMB No. 0651-001; (exp. 4/94)  TRA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102932	285 udress of receiving party(ies):
AREVA T&D SA  [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [X] Other – France Societe Anonyme  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other – [x] Change of Address	AREVA T&D SA  1 Place de la Coupole, Tour Areva 92084 Paris La Defense Cedex France  [ Individual(s) citizenship
Effective Date: September 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (1) Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	PR.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 7 2 2481095 A CO
Additional numbers attached	d?[]Yes [X]No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550 kuhn@hugheshubbard.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is truoriginal document.  Name of Person Signing  Perla M. Kuhn	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  01/27/2005  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	40E
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Express Mail Certificate No.: ET963457855US  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an Express Mail envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Plant and Translation Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 01/27/2005 (Date of Deposit).	
Elaine S. Parker	January 27, 2005

NY 917969\_1.DOC

01 FC:8521

02/02/2005 DBYRNE 00000149 2481095

40.00 OP

Date of Signature

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0363

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DECLARATION EVIDENCING REGISTRANT'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

100

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

by his attorney, declares that they are the owner of Registration Registrant, AREVA T&D SA, No. 2,481,095 dated August 28, 2001, for the trademark CB WATCH (Stylized), as evidenced by the Patent and Trademark Office.

Registrant respectfully requests that its change of address from 3 Avenue Andre Malraux Le Sextant, 92309 Levallois Perret Cedex, France to 1 Place de la Coupole, Tour Areva, 92084 Paris La Defense Cedex, France, be recorded against the afore-said registration.

The effective date of the change of address is September 1, 2004.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of her knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document or registration.

Declared at New York, New York this 27<sup>TH</sup> day of January, 2005.

By: Aslanded

Attorney for Registrant, Areva T&D SA

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

One Battery Park Plaza

New York, NY 10004-1482

(212) 837-6550 (P)

(212) 837-6792 (F)

kuhn@hugheshubbard.com

NY 917959\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0364